PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Combs	09/21/2012
Tom Garrett	09/21/2012
Chad Prunesti	09/21/2012
Martin Jakob	09/21/2012
Yi (Julie) Li	09/21/2012
Xiaoyan Tu	09/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Celanese Acetate LLC
Street Address:	1601 West LBJ Freeway
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1256826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7137397592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dallen@mwe.com Correspondent Name: Carey C. Jordan

Address Line 1: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2: 600 13th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 055556-0113 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Allen

REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0256 502072009

PATENT

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 7	
source=0555560113Decl#page1.tif	
source=0555560113Decl#page2.tif	
source=0555560113Decl#page3.tif	
source=0555560113Decl#page4.tif	
source=0555560113Decl#page5.tif	
source=0555560113Decl#page6.tif	
source=0555560113Decl#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0257

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We Michael COMBS; Tom GARRETT; Chad PRUNESTI; Martin JAKOB; Yi (Julie) LI; and Xiaoyan TU have invented:

The attached application to be filed as a United States application or PCT international application, or

United States application or PCT international application number _______ filed on _______; and, entitled "Engineered Wood Produced with Substituted Cellulose Ester Adhesives and Methods Relating Thereto." Regarding that application, each of the undersigned inventors declares the following:

- The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
- I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Moreover, Whereas, Celanese Acetate LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1601 West LBJ Freeway, Dallas, TX 75234 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and convey unto Celanese Acetate LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention, described in the Patent Application identified above, and any divisional, continuing or reissue application based on the present application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent issuing there from to be held and enjoyed by Celanese Acetate LLC, for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and had this assignment and sale not been made.

DM US 38933339-1.055556.0113

And We do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all requisite acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications for patent based on the present application, as well as for any other U.S. or foreign application for patent which relates to the said invention.

And We do further agree to communicate to Celanese Acetate LLC, its successors, assign or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the invention disclosed in the present application or Letters Patent issuing thereon as may be known to me, and to testify as to such facts in any interference or other litigation.

Executed this 21 day of September

Mechael Company

Michael COMBS

STATE OF Virginia)
COUNTY OF Giles)

Before me personally appeared said Michael COMBS and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this 21 day of September, 2012.



Motary/Witness Signature)
Commission expires 1/31/2016

Executed this	_day of _	Septem	bv	, 2012
		Thorses		met
	T	om GARRET	T	
STATE OF Virginia)			
COUNTY OF 6: les)			

Before me personally appeared said Tom GARRETT and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this _____ day of _____ day of ______ at tember, 2012.

Seal

Commonwealth of Vinginia Commission expires 1/31/2018

Cynthic M. Parr Cynthia H. Past Notary Public (Notary/Witness Signature)

Executed this 21	day of September, 2012
	What bunt
	Chad PRUNESTI
STATE OF Virginia)
COUNTY OF 6:1es)

Before me personally appeared said Chad PRUNESTI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this ______ day of ______ day of _______ frem ber_, 2012.

Seal

Cynthia H. Parr

Notary Public

Commonweelth of Virginia

Commission 1D# 7523889

Commission expires 1/31/2016

DM_US 38933339-1.055556.0113

Atty Docket No. 055556-0113 (2012P0204-WO-PCT)

Executed this 21st	_day of
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)
Before me personally appeared instrument to be a free act and	I said Martin JAKOB and acknowledged the foregoing deed this $\frac{24^{\frac{1}{2}}}{}$ day of ${}$ day of ${}$ 2012.
Seal	(Notary/Witness Signature)

DM_US 38933339-1.055556.0113

Atty Docket No. 055556-0113 (2012P0204-WO-PCT)

Executed this	_day of, 2012
	mo
	Yi (Julie) LI
STATE OF Virginia)
COUNTY OF Giles	ý

Before me personally appeared said Yi (Julie) LI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed this 2l day of 5e tember, 2012.



(Notary/Witness Signature)

Commission expires 1/31/2016

DM_US 38933339-1.055556.0113

Atty Docket No. 055556-0113 (2012P0204-WO-PCT)

Executed this	_day of <u>Saptember</u> , 2012
	Xiaoyan TU
STATE OF Vinginia COUNTY OF Giles)))
Before me personally appeared	d said Xiaoyan TU and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be a free act and	deed this _2/_ day of September_, 2012.

Seal



Wotary/Witness Signature)

Connission expires

131/2016

DM_US 38933339-1.055556.0113

RECORDED: 09/24/2012

PATENT REEL: 029012 FRAME: 0264